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88.5
72
73
86
39.7
155
50
62.3
64.5
42
36.5
61.3
99.2
72
153.4
81
39.1
65
48
83.4
50.2

255
255
183
403
367
276
221
313
185
296
111
463
391
429
244
263
733

1 282
1 283

321
322
436
380
305

5 305

20
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10

16

11

10

2

191
554
249
249
250
270
193
251
368
310
621
331
195
273
195
333
235

14
14
10
22
20
15
12
17
10
16

25
21
23
13
14
39
15
15
17
17
23
20
16
16
10
29
13
13
13
14
10
13
19
16
32
17
10
14
10
17
12

3-8
6-21
4-37
4-23
3-21
3-19
3-15
2-12
5-45

4-10
4-38
4-25
4-26
3-53
5-66
3-22
5-28
4-32
4-43
5-28
5-20
5-28
3-23
3-10
4-13
5-31
4-16
3-9

4-36
2-7
4-16
3-30
6-37
4-38
3-23
5-25
4-48

5-3

18.21
18.21
18.30
18.31
18.35
18.40
18.41
18.41
18.50
18.50
18.50
18.52
18.61
18.65
18.76
18.78
18.79
18.80
18.86
18.88
18.94
18.95
19.00
19.06
19.06
19.10
19.10
19.15
19.15
19.23
19.28
19.30
19.30
19.36
19.37
19.40
19.47
19.50
19.50
19.50
19.58
19.58



C. A. Bentley
W. B. C. Joyce*
S. W. Mead

J. P. H. White
K. S. H. W. Watson
J. A. Wilkins

M. G. Kellock
T. Wyatt

S. P. Kennedy
L.Webber

0. J. R. Williams
A. J. Radford

S. C .Lodge

A. S. Duckworth
A. Gandhi

R. Chopra

C.P. A. Green*
T. J. Walton

J. 0. O'Callaghan*
H. G. E. West
A. A. Edekar

C. D. Woodward
D. M. Sharp

A. J. P. Hamilton
O. E. Westbury
A. Ali

M. T. Kelly

P. B. O'Brien

A. R. Bartlett

J. B. R. Keeping
S.J. S. Assani

S. J. Timmins
G. W. Heldreich
F. G. F. Wynn
C. A. Pigott

H. Funnell

J. P. Fischer

H. A. Stothard*
B. Lumsden*

J. Turner

J. M. R. Roche
R. Sriharan

King's School, Rochester
Epsom College

Marlborough College
Hurstpierpoint College
Blundell's School

Repton School

Harrow School

Trent College

Saint Edward's School, Oxford*
Bloxham School

City of London Freemen's School
Oakham School

Saint Peter's School, York*
Dauntsey's School

New Hall School
Loughborough GS

Wellington College
Gordonstoun School

Leicester GS

Fettes College

Saint Edward's School, Oxford*
Edinburgh Academy*
Monmouth School

Manchester GS*

Shrewsbury School

Bedford Modern School

Trinity School

Epsom College

Saint George's College, Weybridge*

Stowe School

Harrow School
Wolverhampton GS
Framlingham College
Malvern College

Warwick School
Uppingham School

Oundle School

Saint Peter's School, York*
City of London Freemen's School
Cranleigh School

Denstone College

Lord Wandsworth College

58
68.2
81
64
39
103
120
60
105
37.3
61.0
79.5
75.0
142
101.1
74.2
50
47.1
42
83
66
50.5
73
65.3
139.1
68.4
71
85.1
94
1315
97.3
61
50.3
68
110
114.0
183
55.0
73.1
95
74
52

255

7 295

14

19
16
10
18

295
256
197
355
455
198
377
199

4 239

12
26
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13

320
220
501
421
361
241
221
201
322

4 282

263
284
325
569
366
327
368
409
573
451

5 287

226
226
452
411
638
352
290
290
332
270

13
15
15
13
10
18
23
10
19
10
12
16
11
25
21
18
12
11
10
16
14
13
14
16
28
18
16
18
20
28
22
14
11
11
22
20
31
17
14
14
16
13

4-16
3-11
3-40
5-17
4-26
3-30
3-15
3-40
3-11
3-42

6-27
2-8
3-53
3-28
3-22
4-23
3-30
3-46
4-35
3-36
5-17
4-41
4-32
4-20
4-43
3-10
3-28
4-8
5-46
4-37
5-65
8-34
5-19
3-15
5-0
6-76
5-56
2-6
3-15
5-30
3-15

19.61
19.66
19.66
19.69
19.70
19.72
19.78
19.80
19.84
19.90
19.91
20.00
20.00
20.04
20.04
20.05
20.08
20.09
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.23
20.28
20.31
20.32
20.33
20.43
20.44
20.45
20.46
20.50
20.50
20.54
20.54
20.54
20.55
20.58
20.70
20.71
20.71
20.75
20.76



R. K. Patel

J. J. Taylor-Edwards

H. Sohoye
L. J. P. Shaw
T. D. Counsell

T. H. R. Norman*

H. S. Kalsi

H. J. R. Browne
G. R. M. Amphlett

C. A. Smith

M. Davies

R. Prabhakar
A. J. Woodland
A. H. J. Dewes

G. C. H. Barlow

R. M. Bradley

K. K. Tahirkheli
J. M. P. Takavarasha

M. B. B. Rind
B. T. Medlycott
C. R. Askins
F.W.A. Ruffell
S. R. Croft*

C. L. Rose

S. J. Wheatley
J. Smith

D. J. Lloyd
B. A. Bhatti

M. J. Sutcliffe
P. J. Vickers
K. D. Arvind
H. J. Firmston
T. S. Costley
W. Burgoyne
T. T. Chiradza
O. Holdroyd
A. Walters

T. M. Anson
I. Turner.
S.J. Lawson
U. Ashraf

G. Groenland

Brentwood School
Christ's Hospital
Bancroft's School

Clifton College

George Watson's College
Hymers College

Worth School
Charterhouse

Malvern College
Taunton School

Trent College

University College School
Saint Edward's School, Oxford*
Wellington College
Charterhouse

Solihull School

Bradford GS

Eton College
Gordonstoun School
Reed's School
Woodbridge School
Harrow School

Sedbergh School
Monkton Combe School
Dean Close School

Saint George's College, Weybridge*

Shrewsbury School
Tiffin School

Merchant Taylors' School, Croshy

Newcastle-under-Lyme School
George Watson's College
Cheadle Hulme School
Clifton College

King's School, Worcester*
Gresham's School
Berkhamsted School
Berkhamsted School
Brighton College

Eltham College

Leys School*

Forest School
Wellingborough School

67
36.5

83.4
44
815
101.2
93.4
57
88.6
67
47.2.0
150
126.2
95
79.1
80.2
162
56
52
48.1
91.4
92.4
62
97.1
127
199
1455
1333
75.2
64
51.0
128.1
96.1
93.3
64.2
94.5
73.0
47.4
65
105
87

312
208
271
313
251
377
440
357
231
336
357
252
570
487
318
361
510
723
277

4 277

11
11

213
341

4 448

13
12
28

18

342
385
556
663
663
492
321
365

3 280

15
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16
15

539
410
367
281
434
369
239
239
500
326

15
10
13
15
12
18
21
17
11
16
17
12
27
23
15
17
24
34
13
13
10
16
21
16
18
26
31
31
23
15
17
13
25
19
17
13
20
17
11
11
23
15

3-27
4-15
3-22
5-32
4-33
5-37
4-10
3-7
2-9
4-28
2-19
4-21
6-30
4-28
4-23
6-36
4-29
4-5
6-80
3-14
6-26
5-18
3-17
7-43
4-117
4-42
7-33
4-16
3-12
4-28
4-49
3-34
3-59
4-34

3-28
3-20
5-30
5-19

20.80
20.80
20.84
20.86
2091
20.94
20.95
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.11
21.17
21.20
21.23
21.25
21.26
21.30
21.30
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.37
21.38
21.38
21.38
21.38
21.39
21.40
21.47
21.53
21.56
21.57
21.58
21.61
21.70
21.70
21.72
21.72
21.73
21.73



E. J. Bailey

A. R. I. Sweet

J. Bourn

P.R. J. McDuell*
0. J. Williamson
A. L. Appleton
O. M. D. Kolk
H. F. W. Currie*
D. L. McKeating
O. Simms

G. Burbidge

T. Gordon

J. W. H. Seddon
J. A. Curtis

T. Ogden

O. R. Lloyd Williams
0. J. W. Rogers

M. A . Strachan-Stevens
C. W. Brayshaw

S. P. Whitefield

A. K. Nakhuda

T. M. Allday

H. C. Wilde

W. W. Wright

T. A. Key
B. H. Tait

J. W. Mehrtens
A. Walker

A. Akhter*

M. S. Rodgers
A. L. Nicholls

J. H. R. I. Hardman
D. Wilson

D. L. McLean

S. R. Black

S. T. Lines

P. M. R. Phillips
E. F. | Wright*
M. R. Chalcraft
T. A. R. Weston
S. Patel

T. E. Young*

Kirkham GS

Royal GS, Guildford
Oundle School

Bedford School

Prior Park College
Stewart's Melville College
Reed's School

Magdalen College School
Glasgow HS*

Reigate GS

Uppingham School
Bede's School

Silcoates School

Saint Edward's School, Oxford*

Bede's School
Westminster School

Eton College

Wells Cathedral School
Christ College, Brecon
Taunton School

Lancaster Royal GS

Royal Hospital School
King's School, Worcester*
Gresham's School

King's School, Macclesfield*
Royal Hospital School

Winchester College
Christ's Hospital

Perse School*

Bedford Modern School
Berkhamsted School
Eton College

Bede's School

Worksop College
Bishop's Stortford College
Bradfield College
Sedbergh School

King Edward VI School, Southampton

Wellingborough School

King's College School, Wimbledon

Stowe School
Stowe School

55
1155
51.3
94.2
58.1
83
108
954
29.0
53
78.1
40

58
117

37
64
104.5
70
60
93.0
52
88.3
130
59.5
95.4
64.3
73.0
83.1
79.1
72.2
41.0
181.2
62.1
84
61
68
71.5
73.0
935
60.0
110
102

5
14
7
18
4
4
15
1
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283
457
218
371
262
372
416
504
154
220
286
265
265
464
221
266
444
333
289
402
246
425
537
291

403
224

4 314

12

20

315
316
384
226
678
294

5 362

10
14

12
11

317
317
272
318
364
296
410
433

13
21
10
17
12
17
19
23

10
13
12

12
21

10
12
20
15
13
18
11
19
24
13
18
10
14
14
14
17
10
30
13
16
14
14
12
14
16
13
18
19

6-16
5-25
3-37
4-67
3-19
4-15
5-63
4-34
2-30
5-31

2-26
3-21
4-9
3-25
4-40
4-44
3-30
3-54
4-38
4-51
6-59
4-35
5-21
5-24
2-15
4-24
4-28
3-34
3-31

6-71
2-20
4-24
3-15
2-21
3-4

3-34
3-32
3-13
3-43

21.76
21.76
21.80
21.82
21.83
21.88
21.89
21.91
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.08
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.16
22.20
22.20
22.23
22.33
22.36
22.36
22.37
22.38
22.38
22.40
22.42
22.50
22.57
22.58
22.60
22.60
22.61
22.62
22.64
22.64
22.66
22.71
22.75
22.76
22.77
22.78



U. Angdembe

B. S. Twine

A. M. Cockburn
N. H. Spreeth

J. J. Smith

G. A. Bartlett

H. R. Scott

C. A. Hall

G. N. Lawrence
T. E. Stirke

S. D. Pace

C. R. Clarke

A. H.J. Dodd

D. A. Douthwaite
B. M. Hatton

S. Igbal

J. W. Stuart

T. Lambton
N.Guilbert

S. J. Jelley

E. J. Tristem

J. E. Culff

C. R. Clarkson
A. M. Sewell

C. R. Greenhall
S. Budinger

R. W. Duckett
R. A. Udwadia
D. C. C. Goyal
N. J. Winder*

J. A. Smith-Butler
D. A. Escott*

J M. T. Caldwell
B. M. Macleod
N. Rasakulasuriar
J. Ham

G. Loyd

R. M. Yates

L. W. James

C. N. Trainor

S. O. Melvin-Farr
H. T. E. Fisher

Saint Edmund's School, Canterbury*
Eastbourne College
George Watson's College
Reed's School

Kimbolton School
Millfield School

Reading Blue Coat School
Forest School
Haberdashers' Aske's
Barnard Castle School
Ipswich School

Bedford School
Winchester College
Reed's School

Rugby School

Aldenham School
Stewart's Melville College
Oundle School

Elizabeth College Guernsey
Royal GS, Guildford
Cranleigh School
Whitgift School
Edinburgh Academy*
Bishop's Stortford College
Framlingham College
Saint John's School, Leatherhead*
Victoria College, Jersey
Manchester GS*

Perse School*

Tonbridge School
Manchester GS*
Winchester College
Sherborne School

Fettes College
Haberdashers' Aske's
King's School, Worcester*
Uppingham School
Warwick School

Oakham School

Woycliffe College
Edinburgh Academy*
Trinity School

38
117.4
67.5
109
98.4
511
80
88.1
1154
49
94
70
101.5
117
72.4
68
92
86.4
42
160.2
74.3
125.3
61
58
44
130
73
77
72.3
180.3
80.2
134.4
91
46
98.1
93.2
99.3
91
75
54.5
88.5
70.4

251
595
298
459
414
276

9 391

484
553
231
324
278
417
534
302
396
350
327
257
610
400
588
283
260
260
520
260
284
284
641
285
476
358
239
431
360
384
313

5 338

314
290
291

11
26
13
20
18
12
17
21
24
10
14
12
18
23
13
17
15
14
11
26
17
25
12
11
11
22
11
12
12
27
12
20
15
10
18
15
16
13
14
13
12
12

2-27
6-31
4-69
5-28
5-54
2-12
3-43
5-31
6-43
3-49
3-33
3-66
5-41

5-104
2-14
3-14
4-32
4-22
4-50
3-23
3-20
4-45
3.13
2-30
4-34
5-13
4-43
4-46
2-13
4-27
3-23
4-46
3-25
4-20
3-24

3-5

3-15
3-54
4-48
3-22
2-11

22.81
22.88
22.92
22.95
23.00
23.00
23.00
23.04
23.04
23.10
23.14
23.16
23.16
23.21
23.23
23.29
23.33
23.35
23.36
23.46
23.52
23.52
23.58
23.63
23.63
23.63
23.63
23.66
23.66
23.74
23.75
23.80
23.86
23.90
23.94
24.00
24.00
24.07
24.14
24.15
24.16
24.25



W. R. H. Caldwell
M. D. Jones*

B. D. Mesrie*

D. Bourne

E. W. Beard

S. M. Horler

M. C. Faulkner

E. Dawtrey

0. J. Ridge

T. O. A. Morris

C. Mcllveen
G. E. Jones

J.R. Hanley
W. Hughes

A. S. Jawanda
J. D. G. Taylor
M. A. R. James
T. L. Naylor
A. J. Bissett

K. Patel

T. E. W. Hurley
F. J. Gordon

J. F. Park*

J. A. Wisbey
D. Patel*

B. J. Mann

A. F. L. Thorneycroft

D F.P.Bell
A. N. M. Trusz
A. M. P. Wyles
L. Pickering

C. D. Gibson
L. J. Dickinson
M. Patel

W. M. Edwards
I.J. S. Shokar
J.J. Atkinson

S. Woolley

J. W. Bull

K. D. Amin*
B. M. Shaw

C. Stanley-Blakey

Sherborne School

Royal GS, Worcester*

Cheadle Hulme School

Victoria College, Jersey

Rugby School

Taunton School

Hymers College

Dollar Academy

Sutton Valence School

Saint Benedict's School, Ealing*

King's School, Macclesfield*
Clifton College

Pocklington School
Berkhamsted School

Royal GS, Worcester*

Royal GS, Worcester*

Saint John's School, Leatherhead*
Trent College

Tonbridge School
Wolverhampton GS
Charterhouse

Marlborough College
Gresham's School

Felsted School

Saint John's School, Leatherhead*
Repton School

King's School, Macclesfield*
Sherborne School
Loughborough GS

Saint Edward's School, Oxford*
New Hall School

Royal Hospital School
Nottingham High School
Bradford GS

Sutton Valence School

Tiffin School

Pocklington School

Aldenham School

Repton School

Westminster School

Royal GS, Guildford

King's School, Worcester*

92
112
48.4
46.1
58.12
107.0
66
48
48.5
69.3
73.2
S7
75
524
143.3
105.2
115
55.4
57
68
162.5
145.1
90.1
64
125
140
81.4
o1
62
72
88.1
53
73
72.4
46.2
111
78
41
106
81
113.2
142

340
413
268
244
318
514
294
10 270
2 270
1 467
13 295
8 246
6 372
1 273
14 623
11 474
10 525
7 276
5 251
12 251
16 678
22 478
18 277
9 252
15 530
20 505
8 330
4 254
4 305
6 305
12 332
6 358
9 307
7 282
1 282
18 564
5 385
3 257
8 386
3 386
14 515
13 567
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14
17
11
10
13
21
12
11
11
19
12
10
15
11
25
19
21
11
10
10
27
19
11
10
21
20
13
10
12
12
13
14
12
11
11
22
15
10
15
15
20
22

3-18
3-7
4-32
2-14
5-25
4-20
2-14

3-18
3-14
4-31
5-32
3-29

3-39
4-24
6-25
3-45
3-40
4-32
4-34
4-62
5-22
2-12
4-23
4-2
2-21
3-31
5-20
2-22
3-17
2-18
3-39
3-19
2-25
4-45
2-19
3-18
3-39
3-23
4-51
4-77

24.28
24.29
24.36
24.40
24.46
24.47
24.50
24.54
24.54
24.57
24.58
24.60
24.80
24.81
24.92
24.94
25.00
25.09
25.10
25.10
25.11
25.15
25.18
25.20
25.23
25.25
25.38
25.40
25.41
25.41
25.53
25.57
25.58
25.63
25.63
25.63
25.66
25.70
25.73
25.73
25.75
25.77



J. E. Richardson
A. A. Copestick
M. H. Romer-Lee
P. J. Jacob

T. J. Morse

H. A. Mahmood
M. S. Bell

O. W. Trower

P. E. B. Scott*

B. D. P. Chippendale

J. M. I. Todd*

D. G. J. Mackenzie
J. A. Bywater

D. L. S. Jones

O. Graham

P. G. N. Spriggs
G. T. T. Mackenzie
W. N. Deasy

M. D. Hackett

S. R. Baker.

J. G. Lynch

H. M. Longhurst
S. A. Lakhani

D. H. Drew

C. O. Gwynne

D. J. R. Ashworth
A. P. Burgess

S. J. Wolstenholme
J. C. R. Francis

G. D. Yates

B. M. Candfield

J .I. McCoy

R. N. Panchal

B. Slawinski

C. O. Nelson

K. M. Crichard

J. A. Spackman

J. O. A. Prideaux
F. D. Johnsrud

W. H. Bull*

J. C. H. Park-Johnson

B. W. Jiggins

Clayesmore School

Harrow School

Dauntsey's School

Shrewsbury School

Tiffin School

Bradford GS

Brentwood School

Cranleigh School

Saint Albans School*

Saint Benedict's School, Ealing*
Radley College

Kingswood School, Bath
Repton School

Tiffin School

City of London Freemen's School
Wellington College

Royal GS, Guildford

Saint Edward's School, Oxford*
Clifton College

Eltham College

Warwick School

Queen Elizabeth GS, Wakefield
Haberdashers' Aske's

Taunton School

Bradfield College

Royal GS, Guildford

Christ's Hospital

Oakham School

John Lyon School*

Saint Benedict's School, Ealing*
Hurstpierpoint College

Millfield School

Bristol GS

Bedford School

Caterham School

King's College School, Wimbledon

Taunton School
Tonbridge School
Oundle School

Saint Edward's School, Oxford*
Sedbergh School
Bedford Modern School

77.5
85
109.2
69
76
77
65
60.4
54
42
93
92
114
68.3
75.5
68.2
159
73
55
74.3
75.4
60.4
204.1
73.7
108
100.4
112.4
66.2
60.1
51.2
99
92
69
100.1
46
52.4.0
63.0
67
110

104
70.5
61

4
10
11

13
14
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10
10

310
336
517
311
311
337
334
286
234
261
392
340
471
367

5 341

14
10

341
552
264

4 291

292

4 425

42

10
13
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17

12
14

266
825
347
534
454
589
268
322
322
430
430
431
432
270
297
270
324
462

408
327
300

12
13
20
12
12
13
13
11

10
15
13
18
14
13
13
21
10
11
11
16
10
31
13
20
17
22
10
12
12
16
16
16
16
10
11
10
12
17

15
12

11

4-20
3-50
5-17
3-24
3-21
5-23

2-11
3-32
3-38
3-33
4-24
3-22
2-11
3-24
3-14
4-57
2-31
3-26
4-40
3-16
2-33
6-91
3-16
3-27
3-18
5-73
2-26
3-29
3-3
4-35
3-54
5-34
4-39
3-24
3-21
3-26
2-15
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